Table of Contents

Introduction . .. . ..

O. Basic Model Theory .. ..

§1.
§2.
§3.
§4.
§5.
§6.

First order languages. First order

n-types and saturation
Unions of Chains ..
The method of diagrams
Cardinal transfer theo
Definable sets .. ..

. .

rems .

I. Transfer Theorems in Algebra

§1.
§2.
§3.

Polynomial Maps on ct

..

The Nullstellensatz and Hilbert's

Notes .. .. .o .o

Exercises .. . .

II. The Ax-Kochen-Ershov Transfer Principle:
over Local Fields) .. ..

§1.
§2.
§3.
§4.
§5.
§6.
37.
§8.

III. Existentially Complete Structures

1.
§2.
§3.
§4.
§5.
36.
§7.

Valued fields .. ..
p-adic fields .. ..

Complete fields and Hensel fields

Normalized cross secti
Artin's conjecture ..
Artin-Schreier theory
Puiseux series fields
Notes . .. .. .o

Exercises .. .. ..

Existentially complete structures

Infinitely generic structures

Finitely generic struc

Existentially complete commutative
Rings without nilpotents

A generalized Nullstellensatz

Notes .. . .. .

Exercises .. .. ..

IV. Existentially Complete Division Rings

§1.
§2.

~

93.

34.

Amalgamating division rings

Existentially complete

Existentially
aspects

complete

Existentially complete

Bibliografische Informationen
http://d-nb.info/760249253

(Diophantine Problems
ons ch e e e e e e
for p-adic fields ce ee e e
tures .. .. .. .o . .o .o
rings ce e e e
division rings - algebraic aspects

division rings -

groups

.

model theoretic

E

digitalisiert durch

12
14
16
17

21
21
22
30
30

32
32
36
38
44
46
50
61
64
65

67
68
74
83
92
95
103
104
105

108
109
124

132
145


http://d-nb.info/760249253

35. Notes .. .. .. .. <. ..

EXercises .. v. e a4 es

V. Existentially Complete Modules ..
§1. Z-modules .. .. .. .. ..
§2. R-modules .. .. .. .. ..
§3. Existence of model companions
§4. Coherent rings .. .. .. ..
§5. Existentially complete modules
§6. Notes .. .. v. cu  ee ..

Exercises .. .o .. .o ..

VI. Complete Theories of Abelian Groups

§1. Structure of saturated abelian groups

§2. Construction of saturated groups

§3. Notes .. .. i ee ee e

Exercises .. ce ee e ..

VII. N1-categorical Fields ce e
§1. The Nullstellensatz revisited

§2. 1Introduction to categoricity

§3. § o categorical fields -- -
§4. Notes .. .. . .o e ..

Exercises .. .. .. .. ..
Bibliography ce e ee ee e ea
Subject Index .. .. v¢ cu e es

Index of Principal Notation ee e

.

149
150

156
156
158
162
167
170
182
182

185
186
197
204
205

207
208
210
214
221
221

223
227
233



